Janay McKie, M.D. is the current Chief of Staff for Orthopaedics at Shriners Children's Texas in Galveston, Texas. Prior to this role, Dr. McKie was with Shriners Children's Shreveport. In addition to her work as a staff physician in orthopaedics in that location, Dr. McKie served as Director of Resident and Physician Extender Education and Medical Director of the Motion Analysis Lab. She earned her Bachelor of Science and medical degrees from Duke University in Durham, North Carolina. Dr. McKie was led to the field of orthopaedic medicine in part by her own athletic experiences, including at Duke University, where she earned many honors on the track and field team. She completed her internship and residency in orthopaedic surgery at Mount Sinai Medical Center in New York and her Pediatric orthopaedic surgery fellowship at Texas Scottish Rite Hospital in Dallas, Texas.

Dr. McKie has a passion to empower, educate, serve and engage underserved communities. She has served as Director of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion for the Ochsner LSU Shreveport Department of Orthopaedics in conjunction with Shriners Children's Shreveport. She also was a Clinical Assistant Professor and a member of the Clinical Competency Committee at Ochsner LSU Shreveport Department of Orthopaedics. In addition, Dr. McKie was member of the Admissions Committee & Initial Review Committee for the School of Medicine – Louisiana State University Health.

In considering her journey to date, Dr. McKie stated, "I have been nurtured and developed as a physician within the Shriners Children's system. This is something that I am very proud of. I am delighted to be a part of a great opportunity to further build the orthopaedic service in Galveston and in turn have a greater impact in the care of children and their families. Continually, I am driven to change and improve the lives of patients so that they can reach their greatest potential." Dr. McKie looks forward to establishing a comprehensive Pediatric orthopaedic program that will partner, not only her local community, but also the international community that the Shriners Children's brand serves.